



2026:BHC-AS:21986

Board Sr.No.:-25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 1064 OF 2025

Mahesh @ Bunty Prakash PawarAPPLICANT
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

ADV. SUDEEP PASBLALA, SENIOR ADVOCATE A/W
ADV. VAIBHAV KULKARNI A/W ADV. ABHISHEK J.
A/W ADV. YASH AGARWAL FOR APPLICANT
MR. P. P. JADHAV, APP FOR RESPONDENT / STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 30th April, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of Advocate learned APP for the Respondent -
State, S.O. to 09/06/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)