



Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1064 OF 2025

Mahesh @ Bunty Prakash Pawar
Versus
The State of Maharashtra

Mr. Sudeep Pasblala, Senior Advocate a/w Vaibhav Kulkarni, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. P. P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 13th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard Learned counsel appearing for the applicant and learned APP.
2. Both learned counsel submit that, they will file written submissions on or before next date.
3. Stand over to 24th February, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)